
ORDINANCE  N0.  2022-22

An  Ordinance  Levying  Property  Taxes  for  the  General,

Debt  Service,  Special  Revenue  and  Capital  Improvement

Funds  of  the  City  of  Cedarburg  for  the  Year  2023

The  Common  Council  of  the  City  of  Cedarburg,  Wisconsin,  does  ordain  as follows:

SECTION  1.  There  is hereby  levied  a tax of  $11,384,910  on all the taxable  property,

within  the  City  of  Cedarburg  as returned  by  the  Assessor  in  the  year  2022,  for  the  uses and  purposes

set forth  in the 2023  budgets  as set forth  below,  and the City  Clerk  is hereby  authorized  and

directed  to spend  this  tax  on the  current  tax  roll  of  the City  of  Cedarburg.

SECTION  2.  The  tax  to be levied  will  fund  the  following  purposes:

General  Fund  (Operating)

Capital  Improvements

Special  Revenue  (Library)

TIF  Districts

Debt  Service

Special  Revenue  (Pool)

Special  Revenue  (Fire/EMS)

Subtotal  Total

Other  Taxing  Bodies  TIF  Portion:

Cedarburg  Schools

Ozaukee  County

M.A.T.C

L!m

$6,818,191

1,720,000

771,194

177,063

1,365,047

69,216

464,199

$11,384,910

$200,038

42,958

27,685

$11,655,591

SECTION  3.  This  ordinance  shall  take  effect  and  be in force  from  and after  its passage

and publication  as provided  by law.

Passed  and  adopted  this  28'h day  of  November,  2022

Michael

Attest: kl.  g-,
Tracie  Sette,  City  Clerk

b

Approved  as to form:

Michael  P. Herbrand,  City  Attorney


