## **ORDINANCE NO. 2022-22**

## An Ordinance Levying Property Taxes for the General, Debt Service, Special Revenue and Capital Improvement Funds of the City of Cedarburg for the Year 2023

The Common Council of the City of Cedarburg, Wisconsin, does ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby levied a tax of \$11,384,910 on all the taxable property, within the City of Cedarburg as returned by the Assessor in the year 2022, for the uses and purposes set forth in the 2023 budgets as set forth below, and the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to spend this tax on the current tax roll of the City of Cedarburg.

SECTION 2. The tax to be levied will fund the following purposes:

General Fund (Operating)	\$6,818,191
Capital Improvements	1,720,000
Special Revenue (Library)	771,194
TIF Districts	177,063
Debt Service	1,365,047
Special Revenue (Pool)	69,216
Special Revenue (Fire/EMS)	464,199

Subtotal Total <u>\$11,384,910</u>

Other	<b>Taxing</b>	<b>Bodies</b>	TIF	Portion:

Cedarburg Schools	\$200,038
Ozaukee County	42,958
M.A.T.C	27,685

<u>Total</u> \$11,655,591

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication as provided by law.

Passed and adopted this 28<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2022

Michael O'Keefe, Mayor

Attest:

Tracie Sette, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Michael P. Herbrand, City Attorney